
LENNARD HIGH SCHOOL COACHING 

STAFF 2023 -2024 
Athletic Director: John Guarisco 

Athletic Secretary: Michael Tunstall 

 
 

FALL: WINTER: SPRING: 

FOOTBALL: 
Coach: Karingus Belton 
Karingus.belton@hcps.net 

BOYS BASKETBALL: 
Coach: Chris Putnam 
Chrispoo13@yahoo.com 

BASEBALL: 
Coach: Victor Martinez 
lennardhsbaseball@gmail.com 

 
BOYS CROSS COUNTRY: 
Coach: Eric Blicker 
Eric.blicker@hcps.net 

 
GIRLS BASKETBALL: 
Coach: Rowland Ruiz 
rowland_ruiz@yahoo.com  

 
SOFTBALL: 
Coach: Beth Hoover 
Beth.hoover@hcps.net 

 
GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY: 
Coach: Erika Blue 
Erika.blue@hcps.net 
 

VOLLEYBALL: 
Coach: Amanda Waggoner 
Amanda.waggoner@hcps.net 

 
BOYS SOCCER: 
Coach: Javier Olivera 
Javier.olivera@hcps.net 

 
GIRLS SOCCER: 
Coach: Laney Neville 
Laney.Naville@hcps.net 

 
TENNIS BOYS: 
Coach: Javier Olivera 
Javier.olivera@hcps.net 
 
TENNIS Girls: Vanessa 
Escobar 
Vanessa.Escobar@hcps.net 

GOLF: BOYS/GIRLS 
Boys Coach: Joe Diaz 
Joseph.diaz@hcps.net 

WRESTLING: 
Coach: Ian Hursh  
Ian.hursh@hcps.net 

BOYS TRACK & FIELD: 
Coach: Eric Blicker 
Eric.blicker@hcps.net 

 

 SWIMMING: BOYS/GIRLS 
Coach: Amanda Prevatt 
Amanda.prevatt@hcps.net 

 
CHEERLEADING: 
Coach: Dajoina Garvin 
dajoina.bundrage@hcps.net 

 

 
GIRLS TRACK & FIELD: 
Coach: Anita Prather 
Anita.prather@hcps.net 

 
Band- Coral Navarre 
Business Manager- Allen Ross 
Asst.Business Mgr.- 
 

 
                                                    

FLAG FOOTBALL: 
Coach: Travis Combs 
Tcombs66@outlook.com 
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ATHLETIC APPLICATION 

You will need the following documents to complete the electronic process: 

1. Current EL2 Physical (signed by doctor, cleared w/no limits) 

2. Mandatory School Insurance ($40; $60 for football) 

https://hcpsathleticprotection.com/ 

3. Birth Certificate 

4. Proof of Residency (electric/water bill, lease/mortgage) 

5. Gov. issued photo ID of parent/guardian 

6. 3 required FHSAA certificates in student’s name 

(Concussion, Cardiac Arrest, Heat illness) 

Once all documents are complete, go to the Athletic Clearance site: 

https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.org/index.php fill out all information 

Correctly and UPLOAD all documents listed above to this site. 

On the login page, click Register under the login box. The parent/guardian 

must register the student-athlete and use the parent/guardian email 

address. 

Once on the Athletic Clearance site, begin the athletic participation 

instructions for completing the process. 

• Step 1-Student Information (when uploading the 3 certificates, take a 

picture of each certificate and upload each one in the file document) 

• Step 2-Medical History 

• Step 3-Parent/Guardian Information 

• Step 4-Signatures 

***Once the Assistant Principal for Administration has reviewed the packet, 

The parent will receive an email stating your student-athlete is approved 

or denied participating in athletics*** 

If denied, please contact your student-athlete’s coach to correct any errors. 


